
Georgetown, Queensland
May 2025 Daily Weather Observations
Observations from the Airport.

IDCJDW4047.202505 Prepared at 13:01 UTC on 8 Jan 2026
Copyright © 2026 Bureau of Meteorology
Users of this product are deemed to have read the information and
accepted the conditions described in the notes at
http://www.bom.gov.au/climate/dwo/IDCJDW0000.pdf

Observations were drawn from Georgetown Airport {station 030124}

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1012.513SE84230.11015.29ESE5925.210:4237ESE5.2031.317.1Th1
1013.520ESE85927.41015.417ESE76225.612:0344E5.0028.922.1Fr2
1014.917ESE85626.31017.119E66522.813:5343E5.2027.620.5Sa3
1014.424E75427.21016.822ESE6524.010:0544ESE4.4029.920.9Su4
1013.817ESE15129.41016.824ESE6124.709:5944ESE5.8030.021.1Mo5
1011.313SSE4229.31015.119E6124.809:0641ESE5.2030.320.4Tu6
1010.611ESE4529.91013.820ESE6424.000:2435ESE5.6030.219.8We7
1011.615E4030.81015.022ESE6024.708:3346ESE5.4031.521.5Th8
1013.017ESE3927.21016.226ESE4324.609:3354ESE6.4028.720.2Fr9
1012.017ESE85327.41014.519ESE16522.510:3046E5.8027.920.4Sa10
1011.715E24529.51013.524E5824.707:2744E4.6030.721.2Su11
1012.017E74928.91014.024ESE6124.808:4748ESE4.6030.216.9Mo12
1012.211ESE85129.41015.711SE6324.810:0935ESE4.2031.516.8Tu13
1011.19SW13830.41015.313E35925.209:3228E4.6032.120.7We14
1009.59NW3830.61013.29ENE6624.910:3322NE031.915.5Th15
1010.313NW3730.61013.52E7123.314:1424W8.8031.516.0Fr16
1011.013WSW14130.21013.917SE6023.409:2728ESE4.6031.013.4Sa17
1012.06ENE23830.21015.317ESE14123.908:4933ESE4.0031.217.9Su18
1012.76SSE3428.71015.822ESE4222.209:0841ESE4.6029.517.3Mo19
1012.311SSW2629.01016.519ESE3721.709:0233E4.6029.817.1Tu20
1011.46SE2830.11015.317ESE3722.508:4030ESE4.8030.514.3We21
1009.97E73428.71013.319ESE4623.009:0633ESE029.714.9Th22
1010.27SE83329.51013.417E5323.910:0731E8.2030.615.4Fr23
1011.89ENE55030.91014.99E87323.009:3726ENE3.6032.219.2Sa24
1012.417ESE64831.71016.415E6627.110:3835ENE4.0033.318.6Su25
1012.015E24431.81016.413E6226.611:4031NE4.4033.319.4Mo26
1012.19SE3931.81016.017E5925.713:3931S5.4032.516.8Tu27
1011.711NE14431.61015.711E6625.111:0731E4.6032.616.2We28
1012.317WSW15129.51016.16N6725.016:3235SW4.6031.118.6Th29
1013.69W54229.41017.47SSE7220.714:5128S4.6030.513.8Fr30
1014.39S24329.01018.215ESE35921.508:1628ESE4.8030.116.3Sa31

Statistics for May 2025
1012.11244329.61015.31645824.15.130.718.1Mean
1009.56#12626.31013.22E13720.73.627.613.4Lowest
1014.924E85931.81018.226ESE87327.154ESE8.8033.322.1Highest

147.60.0Total
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